RESOLUTION NO	2020
---------------	------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT, ASSIGNING THE AGREEMENT WITH SMITH MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., FOR THE AUDIT OF THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT SAFETY PROGRAM AND POST-AUDIT IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES, TO ALL4, LLC, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an Assignment of Agreement, assigning the Agreement with Smith Management Group, Inc., for the audit of the Waste Water Treatment Plant Safety Program and post-audit implementation services, to ALL4, LLC, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR		

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

950-20_MSC_:X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\20-LE0002\LEG\00696219.DOCX